Total financial liabllltles 103.56 29.45 4,053.81 4,186.82

CrelMent Specla I Steels Limited

Notes to Consolidated Flnantial Statements as at and for the year ended 31 March 2021
(Amount in Rupees crores, unless otherwise stated)

The following table details the Group's sensitivity to a 5% increase and decrease in the INR against the relevant foreign currencies net of hedge

accounting impact. 5% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and represents

management's assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign

currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the year-end for a 5% change in foreign currency rates, with all other variables

held constant. A positive number below indicates an increase In profit or equity where INR strengthens 5% against the relevant currency. For a 5%

weakening of INR against the relevant currency, there would be a comparable Impact on profit or equity, and the balances below would be negative.

Increase Decrease

Particulars 31 MARCH 2021 31 MARCH 2020 31 MARCH 2021

Receivables

USD/iNR 0.46 0.12 (0.46)

EURO/INR 0,02

Payables
USD/INR (0.41) (15.08) 0.41

EURO/INR (1.36) 1.36

The forward exchange contracts entered Into by the Group and outstanding are as under:

a)USD
As at Nature

31 March 2021 Assets

Liabilities

Assets

liabilities

31 March 2020 Assets

Liabilities

b) EURO

Asat Nature

31 March 2021 liabilities

31 March 2020 Liabilities

Unhedged currency risk position

I) Amounts receivable In foreign currency

a) USO

Trade receivables

Other recoverable

Cash & cash equivalents

b) EURO

Trade receivables

II) Amounts payable In foreign currency

b) USO

Short term borrowings

Trade payables and other financial liabilities

Other pay a bies